1/4
www.rohm.com 27.May.2015  Rev.001
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Linear Regulator
Application Information
IC Product Name BD00IA5WEFJ
Topology
LDO

ܴଶ
ൈ 0.8	ሾܸሿ
Input/output voltage conditions are required to satisfy the following equations:
ை்ܸ ൌ 0.8ܸ	~	ሺ ூܸே െ 0.6ሻܸ								at		ܫை ൌ    ܣ500݉
ሺ ூܸே െ 0.6ሻ  4.5ܸ
The use of resistors with R	1R	2=1kΩ to 90kΩ recommended.
Application Note
3/4
www.rohm.com 27.May.2015  Rev.001
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD00IA5WEFJ
1. VO=1.0V (VIN=2.4V to 5.5V)
1 C1 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 6.3V, B, ±10% GRM155B30J225KE95 MURATA 1005
1 R1 Resistor 3kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3001 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 12kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1202 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - LDO Linear Regulator BD00IA5WFEJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
2. VO=1.2V (VIN=2.4V to 5.5V)
1 C1 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 6.3V, B, ±10% GRM155B30J225KE95 MURATA 1005
1 R1 Resistor 7.5kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF7501 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 15kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1502 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - LDO Linear Regulator BD00IA5WFEJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
3. VO=1.8V (VIN=2.4V to 5.5V)
1 C1 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 6.3V, B, ±10% GRM188B30J225KE18 MURATA 1608
1 R1 Resistor 15kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1502 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 12kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1202 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - LDO Linear Regulator BD00IA5WFEJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
4. VO=2.5V (VIN=3.1V to 5.5V)
1 C1 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012
1 C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 6.3V, B, ±10% GRM188B30J225KE18 MURATA 1608
1 R1 Resistor 51kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF5102 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 24kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF2402 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - LDO Linear Regulator BD00IA5WFEJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
Count
Reference
Designator

Type Value Description
Value Description
Manufacturer
Part Number
Manufacturer
Configuration
(mm)
■ Bill of Materials
Application Note
4/4
www.rohm.com 27.May.2015  Rev.001
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
BD00IA5WEFJ
5. VO=3.0V (VIN=3.6V to 5.5V)
2 C1, C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012
1 R1 Resistor 33kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF3302 ROHM 1005
1 R2 Resistor 12kΩ 0.063W, 50V, 1% MCR01MZPF1202 ROHM 1005
1 U1 IC - LDO Linear Regulator BD00IA5WFEJ ROHM HTSOP-J8
6. VO=3.3V (VIN=3.9V to 5.5V)
2 C1, C2 Ceramic Capacitor 2.2µF 10V, B, ±10% GRM219B11A225KA01 MURATA 2012